## 507070895 01/12/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7117730

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
GLOBALFOUNDRIES,	, U.S. INC.		02/15/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	DAEDA	DAEDALUS ACQUISITIONS LLC			
Street Address:	51 PON	51 PONDFIELD ROAD			
City:	BRONX	VILLE			
State/Country:	NEW YO	DRK			
Postal Code:	10708	10708			
Property Type Patent Number: 9		620980			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2				
Patent Number		2537085			
Patent Number:	7	7537985			
		7537985			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	612)339-6580			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA ( be sent to	612)339-6580 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b>			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	DATA ( be sent to f provided;	612)339-6580			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA ( be sent to f provided;	612)339-6580 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA ( be sent to f provided; a	612)339-6580 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 123371863			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA ( be sent to f provided; a ::	612)339-6580 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 123371863 bakke@kinney.com			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA ( be sent to f provided; 6 ::   3	612)339-6580 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 123371863 bakke@kinney.com AN D. MACKINNON			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA ( be sent to f provided; e: i: i: i:	612)339-6580 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 123371863 bakke@kinney.com AN D. MACKINNON 12 SOUTH THIRD STREET			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA ( be sent to f provided; e: i: i: i:	612)339-6580 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 123371863 bakke@kinney.com AN D. MACKINNON 12 SOUTH THIRD STREET /INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA ( be sent to f provided; e: i: i: i:	612)339-6580 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 123371863 bakke@kinney.com AN D. MACKINNON 12 SOUTH THIRD STREET /INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415 IAN MACKINNON			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	DATA ( be sent to f provided, a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	612)339-6580 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 123371863 bakke@kinney.com AN D. MACKINNON 12 SOUTH THIRD STREET AINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415 IAN MACKINNON /lan MacKinnon/ 01/12/2022			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 ource=2022-01-12_AS	DATA ( be sent to f provided, e a : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	612)339-6580 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 123371863 bakke@kinney.com AN D. MACKINNON 12 SOUTH THIRD STREET /INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415 IAN MACKINNON /Ian MacKinnon/			

## Confirmation of Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the licenses stated in the Patent Selection and Assignment Agreement Reference No. PA20200006 between GLOBALFOUNDRIES, US, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Santa Clara, California, and Daedalus Acquisitions LLC, a Delaware corporation, with an Agreement Effective date of December 30, 2020 ("Agreement Effective Date") ("Patent Selection and Assignment Agreement"), GLOBALFOUNDRIES, U.S. Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), confirms the grant and assignment on February 5, 2021 to Daedalus Acquisitions LLC, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including without limitation, the right to sue, to the extent and as permitted by relevant law, for injunctive or other equitable relief and past, present and future damages for past, present, or future infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing prior to, on and after the Assignment Effective Date, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties prior to said Assignment Effective Date. To the extent any Assigned Patent purports to claim priority to an earlier-filed patent application, the assignment of such Assigned Patent to ASSIGNEE includes the right to claim such priority.

ASSIGNOR has received, for the benefit of itself and its Affiliates and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Selection and Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on their respective behalf.

ASSIGNOR

Signature: Catherine Ivers

Date: Feb 12, 2015

Name: Catherine Ivers Title: Director, IP Law

ASSIGNEE

Signature: Ed Gomez

Date: February 15, 2021

Title:

1

## EXHIBIT A

Patent Number	Country	Application Serial No.	File Date
9620980	US	14/477,641	2014-09-04
7537985	US	11/830,872	2007-07-31

END OF EXHIBIT A

RECORDED: 01/12/2022